Docket No.: 44902-00030

ORM PTO-1595 (Moddfied) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) MB No. 8661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DATEN	TS ONLY
	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PONWELL ENTERPRISES, LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INJET DIGITAL AEROSOLS LIMITED
	Address: LEVEL 9, AVAYA HOUSE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	123 EPPING ROAD, NORTH RYDE
3. Nature of conveyance:	NEW SOUTH WALES, 2113
	AUSTRALIA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP:
Execution Date: 8/29/03	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,894,841
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JAMES L. JOHNSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,193 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
<u></u>	── Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to b
3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WAY, SUITE 411	8. Deposit account number:
City: AURORA State/Prov.: CO	50-1419
Country: USA ZIP: 80014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
JAMES L. JOHNSON	Signature Date
na Na	ing cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail Stop Assign	rment Recordation Services tates Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0372

NO.180

a **0**22

04/09/03 10:43

BSW SYDNEY > 0001117012930286#399

I, Ken Bolton, Patent Attorney, certify this to be a true and accurate copy of the original Deed of Assignment.

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made this 29th day of August 2003

BETWEEN' Ponwell Enterprises, Limited

of C/- Bryne Trust Limited, 37th Floor, Wu Chung House, 213 Queens Road

East, Wanchal, Hong Kong

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

and InJet Digital Aerosols Limited (ABN 26 104 014 379)

of Level 9, Avaya House, 123 Epping Road, North Ryde, New South Wales,

2113. Australia

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- (a) The Assignor is the registered owner of the patents and applications for patents in the attached Schedule A ("the patents and applications").
- (b) The parties have agreed on the sale and transfer of the patents and applications, the inventions the subject-matter thereof and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding Letters Patents for the inventions and the priority thereof in any country of the world to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:-

- 1. In pursuance of the seld agreement and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1,00) (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as Beneficial Owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee ALL THE BENEFIT of the patents and applications, THE INVENTION(S) the subject-matter thereof, THE RIGHT TO APPLY for corresponding Letters Patents in any other country including the benefit of the priority dates, THE RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST in the same and ALL THE RIGHTS powers liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or destrable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the patents and applications and the inventions the subject-matter thereof to the intent that any Letters Patents shall issue or be recorded in the name of the Assignee and in particular in regard to the patent applications or any corresponding applications in

Assignment - Ponwell to Indiet - Ponwell to Indiet

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0373

D03

/09/**03** 10:4

10:43 PSW SYDN

BSW SYDNEY → 0001117012930286#399

- 2 -

any other country of the world for which the Assignee may apply the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law and will comply with any other matter or thing and in case of default the Assignor HEREBY APPOINTS the nominee of the Assignee Attorney to the Assignor for such purpose.

3. All fees, costs and expenses connected with obtaining the grant of the Letters Patents in any country including all expenses incurred in making any amendments required in the complete specification and in connection with any opposition to the said grant shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has caused its Common Seal to be hereunto affixed and the Assignee has caused its Common Seal to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year first above written.

THE COMMON SEAL of Ponwell Enterprises, Limited

was heteunto affixed in the presence of:

	ACTA LANGI
Full Name: Office:	Revald Andre van der Plugr Dissector
	Michael Monsaic
Full Name:	Michael Monsaic
Office:	Dicedoa

THE COMMON SEAL of

InJet Digital Aprosols Limited

was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Tull Name: Stephen Jones Chairman Jones

Office: 0.04781-



Assignment - Ponwall to Injet - Ponwell to Injet

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0374

04/09/03

10:43

BSW SYDNEY → 0001117012930286#399

NO.180

₽94

SCHEDULE A BSW Ref InJet Ref MFSB Ref Official No. Country 17508.80 PCT1- AU Patent No. 677081 Australia Dannemann Sjemsen Bigler & PCT1-BR1 Patent No. P[8408968-9 17509.01 Brazil Ipanema Moreira Ref: P-83.007 Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Application No.2165961 17508.02 PCT1-CA Canada Ref. 80969-049-PCT PCT1-CN CCPIT Patent and Trademark Law 17606.03 China Application No. Office 94192906.X Ret. IIM 951574 Application No. 17608.04 PCT1-JP Asetina & Co Jepen Ref. JP-9219 PCT 503162/1995 T.W. Kim international Patent & Law 17508.05 PCT1-KR South Korea Patent No. 314148 Office Ref. P-821 Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle, LLP 17508.08 PCT1-US Patent No. 5,894,841 United States of America Ref. 44902-00030 Application No. 17508.07 PCT1-EP Marks & Clerk Europe Ref: GAD/ig/G0244B 64919466.6 designating France, Germany, Italy, Sweden, Spain. Unite Kingdom, Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Ireland, Greece, Netherlands, Portugal. **Switzerland** PCT2-EP D. Young & Co. Application 39661EPP00 Europe Rat: P012337EP PP No.00914714.1 Marsh Fischmann & Brayfogle, LLP 39581USP00 PCT2-US1 Petent No. 6,196,218 United States of America Ref. 44802-00050 39561USP01 PCT2-US2 March Fischmenn & Breyfogle, LLP Patent No. 6,443,148 United States of America Ref: 44902-00120 PCT3-US Marsh Fischmenn & Breyfogle, LLP 30608USP00 Application No. United States of America Ref: 44902-00290 09/614,108 39759USP00 8 -US Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle, LLP United States of America Application No. Ref. 44902-00170 09/595,722 7-US Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle, LLP 40103USP00 United States of America Application No. Ref. 44802-00416 10/082,174 Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker Ref. 030903.0004.UTL 38567UGP00 PCT-4-US United States of America Application No. 10/159,422

Assignment - Ponwell to InJet,- Ponwell to InJet

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

PATENT